

# Product Specification



<b>Product Title:</b>	TIKKA SAUCE 3KG PAIL		
<b>Product Code:</b>	MM17202T		
<b>Product description:</b>	seasoning sauce Orange, spicy marinade with a creamy tomato/lemon note and curry spices.		
<b>Usage:</b>	100 g/kg meat		
<b>Storage:</b>	Cool and dry		
<b>Minimum shelf life:</b>	12 months from the date of production		
<b>Shelf life after opening:</b>	-		
<b>Declaration reference:</b>	Water, sugar, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, tomato powder, modified starch (E1422 corn), salt, spices (a. o. CELERY), WHEY POWDER, CREAM POWDER, WHEY PROTEIN, acidifiers: E260, E270; hydrolysed vegetable protein, lemon zest, preservatives: E202, E211; flavourings, thickener: E415, colourant: E150c.		
<b>Allergy declaration:</b>	celery, milk and milk products		
<b>Appearance:</b>	liquid		
<b>Microbiological values:</b>		benchmark	maximum
	Total plate count:	< 100.000 cfu/g	< 1.000.000 cfu/g
	Yeasts and moulds:	< 10.000 cfu/g	< 100.000 cfu/g
	E.coli:	< 100 cfu/g	< 1.000 cfu/g
	Salmonella:	-	n.d./25 g
	Bacillus cereus:	< 1.000 cfu/g	< 10.000 cfu/g
	Listeria:	-	< 100 cfu/g
	Staphylococcus Aureus:	< 100 cfu/g	< 1000 cfu/g
<b>Average nutritional values in 100g:</b>	energy [kJ]	789	
	energy [kcal]	188	
	fat [g]	1.9	
	- of which saturates [g]	0.9	
	- of which Polyunsaturates fatty acid	0.2	
	carbohydrate [g]	35.9	
	- of which sugars [g]	30.4	
	- of which polyols alcohol [g]	30.4	
	- of which starch [g]	0.3	
	fibre [g]	1.2	
	protein [g]	5.2	
	salt [g]	4.3	
	sodium [g]	1.7	
<b>Identification of additives:</b>	with preservatives		
<b>Traceability:</b>	The traceability( up/down) of all product components is given by way of assigned batch number and the article number at any time.		
<b>Irradiation:</b>	We declare that our product and all raw materials have not been treated by ionizing radiation.		

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

# Product Specification



Verwendung von Zutaten mit allergenem Potenzial gemäß EU-Einstufung Ingredients with allergic potential according to labelling regulations of the EU: Utilisation des ingrédients avec potentiel allergénique selon l'UE	Nicht in Rezeptur No Ingredient Pas dans la formule	In Rezeptur Ingredient Dans la formule
Glutenhaltiges Getreide und Getreideerzeugnisse / Cereals containing gluten and products thereof / Céréales contenant gluten et des produits à base de céréales	X	
Krebstiere und Krebstiererzeugnisse / Crustaceans and products thereof / Crustacés et produits à base de crustacés	X	
Eier und Eiererzeugnisse / Eggs and products thereof / Oeufs et produits à base d'oeufs	X	
Fisch und Fischerzeugnisse / Fish and products thereof / Poisson et produits à base de poisson	X	
Erdnüsse und Erdnusserzeugnisse / Peanuts and products thereof / Arachides et produits à base d'arachides	X	
Soja und Sojaerzeugnisse / Soya and products thereof / Soja et produits à base de soja	X	
Milch und Milcherzeugnisse einschl. Lactose / Milk and milk products including lactose / Lait et produits à base de lait (y compris le lactose)		X
Schalenfrüchte (z.B. Nüsse) und Schalenfruchterzeugnisse / Fruits with shells (e.g. nuts, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew etc.) and products thereof / Fruits à coque (p.e. noix) et produits à base de ces fruits	X	
Sellerie und Sellerieerzeugnisse / Celery and products thereof / Céleri et produits à base de céleri		X
Senf und Senferzeugnisse / Mustard and products thereof / Moutarde et produits à base de moutarde	X	
Sesamsamen und Sesamamerzeugnisse / Sesame seeds and products thereof / Sésame et produits à base de sésame	X	
SO <sub>2</sub> + Sulfite, Konz. >10 mg/kg(mg/l), als SO <sub>2</sub> angegeb. / Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO <sub>2</sub> ). / SO <sub>2</sub> + sulfites, conc. > 10mg/kg (mg/l) (exprimé en SO <sub>2</sub> )	X	
Lupine und Lupinerzeugnisse / Lupines and products thereof / Lupins et produits à base de lupins	X	
Weichtiere und Weichtiererzeugnisse / Mollusca and products thereof / Mollusques et produits à base de mollusques	X	
<b>Verwendung von Zutaten gemäß ALBA Liste 2.0 Application of ingredients according to ALBA List 2.0 Utilisation des ingrédients selon la liste ALBA 2.0</b>	<b>Nicht in Rezeptur No Ingredient Pas dans la formule</b>	<b>In Rezeptur Ingredient Dans la formule</b>
Lactose / Lactose / Lactose		X
Rindfleisch / Beef/Veal / Boeuf	X	
Schweinefleisch / Pork / Porc	X	
Huhn / Chicken / Poule	X	
Mais / Maize / Maïs		X
Kakao / Cacao / Cacao	X	
Hölsenfrüchte / Pulse / Légumineuses	X	
Glutamat (E620 – E625) / Glutamate (E620 – E625) / Glutaminates (E620 – E625)	X	
Koriander / Coriander / Coriandre		X
Karotten / Carrot / Carotte	X	

We are aware of our responsibility regarding allergens and intolerance-inducing substances to our customers very aware, the wear we by a computer-assisted resource control system in modern closed installations that are unique in the industry. This is it possible for us to produce products currently on the highest possible technical standards. Nevertheless, it is in serious consideration, Cross-contamination with traces of allergenic substances listed in Annex 2 of Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 LMIV not be completely excluded.

Customer Approval of Specification	
Please sign and return this specification to <b>technical@scobie-junor.co.uk</b> to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.	
Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 02/11/2022 12:42:36

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.